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PHYSICAL RECORD,
CARLISLE INDIAN SCHOOL.
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NAME. === T e, [PARENT OR GUARDIAN.
Eagle Elk, Eddie Sioux Fagle Elk
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR / / i
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE /

Pine Ridge Agency, S. D.,
July 234, 1818,

Supt. O. He Lipps,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir:
Find enclosed check No. 33007 on the Fammer's
Trust Co., Carlisle Pa., for $5.87 which has been signed
by Edward Eagle Elk in accordance with letter of July 19,
1916; ég;ck Nﬁ; 58008 for $3.93 was delivered to Eagle

Elk.
Respectfully,
Superintendent.
GT
Encl,

a; ““""'\Mk



July 19th,1916,
Mr.John R,Brennan,
Superintendent, Pine Ridge, S.D,
Dear Sir,

There are enclosed herewith two checks against the
acoount of Edward Eagleelk, one in the sum of 5,87 whioch
please have Eagle elk sign and return to me, the othsr he
should retaln closing his account.

The first named ocheck is due the Financial clerk
by reason of the isswance of a duplicate check in this sum,

had been
of a check which/mas paid. The chsck for which a duplicate should
have been issued was in the sum of 9.14. The original of this
check has now besem secured and the check cancelled. This amount
added to interaag?cg::::ed the account by reason of this unpaid
check hakes 9.80 the amount of the two checks enclosed.
Thanking you for your early attention to thise

matter, I remain,
Very respectfully,

Superintendent.
'.HO u.
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; January 30th,1814.
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'ﬁﬁrlnt andant,

Pine Rldge Agency, 5.0,
Dear Sirz,

Thave is enelos2d herewith duplicate of chack No.l3:93
in favor of Zdward in the sum of 2 5.87, also check for
68 conts intsrest whioh has accrued on thie account sinca the
£irat nane 4 check has been sutatanding. Wiil you kindly sscure
the ocignaturs of this boy to both thsse chiscke and turn tham aver
to him.

Very raspectfully,

W.BE. N, Surarintsnisai.



5—-1100 ADDRESS ONLY THE 2
COMMISSIONER OF INDIAN AFFAIRS
1-10197

X
JEBRBTMENT OF THE INTERIOR v

OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS /5l

¢ate check. WASHINGTON

JAN ~77 1914

Mr. lloses Friedman,

Supt. Carlisle School.
Sir:

There is returned herewith, approved for pay-
ment, duplicate check for Individual Indian ioney No. 13292,
dated March 15, 1911, for £5.87, drawn on the Farmers Trust
Company to the order of Edward Eagleback, and you are here-
by authorized to forward this check to the payee, through
the Superintendent of the Pine Ridge Agency, requesting him
to see that the check is properly signed befors delivery.

Respectfully,

— RNl

1-WJ-6. Acting Commissioner.
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December 23rd,1i913.

 $he Honorable,
Commlasicner of Indlan Affsirs,
Washington, D.C,

8ir,

There iz snclosed herewith affidavit concernilag the losa of
check No.l3282 Harsh 13th,1911,Acct.No.2371, Edward Zagis ElX,
in tDe sur of 25.87. The éheck has 1y approval and will be foxwarded
thru the Superintendsant at Pins Rldgs Agency %o asscure the signature
of dspositor who ie alao payes pslors dalivery of ths check.

Vary xegpecetiuily,

W.H. M, Suparintsndent,
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Dacember 15%h,1013,
Hr.Edwar Eagls elk,

Pine Ridge Agency, S.D.
Dear Sir,

I have your lstier dated the 15th, uit.concerning
your balance in bank., Before I can gend you a duplicatscheck
to reprlace the one evidsntly lost in the melie I will have to
have an affidavit axecuted bsfore a Notary Public. I enclose
herewlth such a statement ss I think wiil cover the case.
Please take 1t to a Notary and eign it under ocath, return fo
me and e duplicate check will be sent you as scon as posasible.

Respsctfully,

WeHo M, Superintendsnt,
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5—-1100 ADDRESS ONLY THE
COMMISSIONER OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

MENT OF THE INTERIOR
OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

DEC 10 1913

2 . ti on WASHINGTON
=eturn.
Er. Moses Friedman,

Superintendent, Carlisle School,
Sir:

The receipt of your letter of November 19, 1913, trens-
mitting duplicate check for individual Indian money No. 13292,
dated March 15, 1911, for $5.87, on the Farmers Trust Company,
payable to the order of Edward Fagleback, is hereby acknowledged.
The check in question is herewith returned, and you are advised
that before it can be approved for payment it will be necessary
for the signatures of the applicant and of the Superintendent
to be affixed and an affidavit of loss, as required by para=-
graph 2 of the Ingtructions on Form 5-266, to be furnished.

Attention is invited to the fact that the blank spaces
for showing the name and location of depositary, date of check,
and to whose order check was drawn, were not filled out in the
bond of indemnity attached. A new bond will not be required,
however, for the reason that the amount of the check is less
than $50, See paragraph 4 of Instructions referred to zbove,.
Upon receipt of the check properly signed and approved,

and accompanied by the necessary affidavit, it will receive

Respectfully, ‘ﬁ/
Xééﬁﬁ Sl

Vx=12=5 Commissioner.
S

further consideration.



November 19th,1913.

To the Honorable,
Commigsioner of Indian Affairs,

Washington, D.C,

Dear Sir,
A duplicate of check No.l13292 dated March 15%h,1811

drawn agalnst account No.23371 in favor of Edward Eagle elk for
the sum of 5.87 is enclosed herewith for your approval.
The payee knows nothing of the original check which
wag sent him closing his account. It was probably lost in the malls.

Resgpectiully,
\

W.H. M, Sup.rlnt.nﬁcnt.
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November 19%h,1913

Trust Company,

- Carlisle, Penna.,
Gentlenen,

Check No.13202 dated March iHth,l191l drawn ageinat
gocount No.2271 viz Edward Ezgle elk has been lost. The amount
of the eheck was 5,87 and in favor of the depoglitor. Please etop
payment on the original check, 2 duplicate having been iscued and
submitted to ihe Commissioner ¢f Indiun Afiaire which you will
kiudly honor upon presentation properly signed and approved,
Reapectfully,

W.H M, Buperintendent,
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October @0th,1913,

irard Tasleslk,
Rushville, Neb.,
Dear Sir,

I have your letter dated Qctober 6th. In reply I have
to advise that a ocheck for 5,87 was sent you Mareh 15%h 1011,
Thie ocheck has never been pressnted to bank for payment, Flease
inform me 1f you received it and if not fill out the enclosed
blank in accordance with the printed inetructions on the came
and a dupliicate check will be issued. There 18 aieo intercst om
this amount due you whieh wiil aleo be sent.
Ragpectfully,

W.H. M. Surerintendent,
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A. M. MODISETT, PRESIDENT
H. A. DAWSOMN, vice-PRESISENT
H. C. IDAI_..'I:,' cASHIER

RUSHVILLE, NEBR.,

Oct.6,1913.

"My correct addrecs ie Rushville, lebr., at which place
I am novw working. You will pleace send chedk for my balance

. to the Stockmen's Nationsl Bank of Rushville, Nebr.

Youre reepectfull
Mz \44,’8’7 / p y =
WM /J*;J‘?/

%%%1gyi é’% ?i”
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Edward Taglelk,

Carlisle, Pa, September 23rd, 1915

Pine Ridge, S.Dak.
Dear airt
It is desired to close out accounts of pupils no
longer ¢nrolied at Carlisle. If you will kindly advige me
your correCt address a check will be gent for the monsy here
to your credit.
Your friend,

Supsrintendent,
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